



\$~Adv.10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 6/2020 & CM APPL.2096/2020**

KRISHAN GOEL ATREEAppellant
Through Mr. Puneet Bhatnagar, Adv.

versus

KISHAN MANDIR TRUST & ORS.Respondents
Through None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **27.01.2021**

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

1. Mr. Puneet Bhatnagar is present on behalf of the appellant.
2. There is, however, no representation on behalf of the respondent.
3. List the matter before the concerned Registrar on 22.02.2021 for ascertaining as to whether the service is complete.
4. List before the Court on 20.07.2021.
5. Interim order dated 20.01.2020 will continue to operate in the meanwhile.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

JANUARY 27, 2021/pmc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any