



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 6/2020 & CM APPL. 2096/2020

KRISHAN GOEL ATREE

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Puneet Bhatnagar, Advocate

versus

KISHAN MANDIR TRUST & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Niranjan Chauhan, Advocate for
R-1 & R-2, Mr. Kirtiman Singh
CGSC with Mr. Waize Ali Noor,
Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **22.02.2021**

1. Four weeks time is granted to respondent no. 1 & 2 to file the reply to the present appeal and *vakalatnama* be filed within one week from now.
2. Respondents no. 3,5,6 & 7 have also been served. Respondent no. 7 has been served at the first address furnished. Service report of respondent no. 7 is awaited at the second address.
3. With respect to respondent no. 4, the service report be awaited till next date of hearing.
4. Put up on 31.05.2021.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 22, 2021/at