



\$~11

Hybrid Mode

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 6/2020**

KRISHAN GOEL ATREE

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Devraj Sharma, Proxy
Adv. (M. 9582692942)

versus

KISHAN MANDIR TRUST & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Aakash Dhar, Proxy Adv. for R-1
& 2 (M. 8373998336)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

23.05.2022

%

1. Registry has reported that costs imposed previously has been paid. It is further reported that R-4 has been served via Whatsapp but there is no appearance on his behalf.
2. Service is accordingly complete.
3. Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th July. 2022.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 23, 2022/sm