



\$~12(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 6/2020 & CM APPL. 2096/2020

KRISHAN GOEL ATREE Appellant

Through: Mr.Puneet Bhatnagar, Adv.

versus

KISHAN MANDIR TRUST & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Aakash Dhar Dubey, Adv.
for R-1 and 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

29.07.2022

%

1. Mr. Dubey, learned Counsel for the respondents submits that Respondent 2 has expired last week. He undertakes to provide details of the legal representatives to learned Counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day. In order to enable the petitioner to take steps, re-notify on 15th December, 2022 before the Joint Registrar.

2. Interim order to continue till the next date.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 29, 2022/kr