



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 6/2020

KRISHAN GOEL ATREE

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Indhirajith Prabhakaran,
Advocate.

versus

KISHAN MANDIR TRUST & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. T.C. Gupta, Advocate for R-7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

% **15.12.2022**

It is observed by Hon,ble Court vide order dated 29.07.2022 that R-2 has expired. Learned counsel for R-7 submits that he has no objection to impleadment of LRs of deceased R-2. Counsel for R-1 submits that the impleadment cannot be done as R-1 is a Trust and R-2 was the office bearer of the Trust. However, as per record, the application seeking impleadment is lying under objections. Appellant to check up with the registry, remove the objections and get the same placed on record.

Learned counsel for R-7 submits that a caveat has been filed wherein the name mentioned is 'Krishan Gopal Atree' whereas the present appeal



has been filed with the name of ‘Krishan Goel Atree’ due to which the said caveat could not be reflected in the data base when the present appeal was filed. These submissions cannot be adjudicated by this Bench.

Put up on 17.04.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 15, 2022/yo