



\$~24

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 6/2020

KRISHAN GOEL ATREE

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Indhirajith Prabhakaran,
Advocate.

versus

KISHAN MANDIR TRUST & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarthak Sawhney,
Advocate for LR of R-2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL

ORDER
17.04.2023

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (forenoon session).

Learned counsels for the parties seek an adjournment.

At joint request, list on 23.05.2023 for the purpose already
fixed.

Reader

APRIL 17, 2023/yo