



\$~21

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 6/2020

KRISHAN GOEL ATREE

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Indhirajith Prabhakaran M.
Advocate.

versus

KISHAN MANDIR TRUST & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Aakash Dubey, Advocate
for R-2 (iii).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL

ORDER
23.05.2023

%

As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed by LRs no. 2 and 7, however, the application seeking impleadment of LRs of R-2 is still not on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed the application for impleadment of LRs of R-2 vide diary no. 1992202/2022. The same is not on record.

Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up on 11.08.2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MAY 23, 2023/yo