



\$~38

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 6/2020

KRISHAN GOEL ATREE

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

KISHAN MANDIR TRUST & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Malica Satia and Mr. Parth
Sen, Advs. for R-3 to 5.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.10.2024

CM No. 41289/2023 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-2)

CM No. 41291/2023 (for condonation of delay)

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that details of surviving LR's of deceased R-5 have not been given till yet.

Another opportunity is granted to provide the same.

Let details of surviving LR's of deceased R-5 be supplied to the counsel for petitioner during the course of the day and thereafter counsel for petitioner is at liberty to move appropriate application before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 21.01.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 18, 2024/yo