



\$~53

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 6/2020

KRISHAN GOEL ATREE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Puneet Bhatnagar and Ms.
Richa Singhawa, Advs.

versus

KISHAN MANDIR TRUST & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC.
Mr. Tara Chand Gupta, Adv.
for R-7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **09.10.2025**

CM No. 41289/2023 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-2)

CM No. 41291/2023 (for condonation of delay)

Matter is pending for providing the details of surviving LR no.
5 of R-2.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that she has not received
the details of surviving LR no. 5 of R-2. Let the same be provided
within one week.

Thereafter appropriate application for impleadment of LR of
deceased LR no. 5 of R-2 be filed before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 27.01.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 9, 2025/yo