



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 6/2020**
KRISHAN GOEL ATREEAppellant
Through: **Ms. Richa Singhanian, Adv.**
versus
KISHAN MANDIR TRUST & ORS
.....Respondent
Through: **Ms. Malvica Satija for LR's of R-2**
Mr. Tara Chand Gupta, Adv. for R-5

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

CM No. 78037/2025 for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-2 (v) of LR's of deceased R-2)

CM No. 78038/2025 (for condonation of delay in filing)

CM No. 78039/2025 (for condonation of delay in refilling)

As per office note, R-1 has been served and rest are unserved.

However, learned counsel of LR's of R-2 and R-5 enter appearance and accept notice. They undertake to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Notice of the application be issued to the unserved non-applicants to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 30.04.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 27, 2026/jk